
Advisory Committee on Transition (ACT) Roster 

Carolyn (CJ) Webb 
Pre-ETS Program Coordinator 
Vocational Rehabilitation 
500 Summer St NE, E-87 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone:  503-945-5679 
carolyn.webb@state.or.us 
 

Charlotte Y. Alverson, Ph.D. 
National Post-School Outcomes Center 
Secondary Special Education & Transition  
205 Clinical Services Building 
5260 University of Oregon  
Eugene, OR 97403-5260 
Phone: 541-346-1390  
Fax: 541-346-1411 
calverso@uoregon.edu 

Eivind Sorensen 
Transition Network Facilitator, Region 2 
Willamette ESD 
2611 Pringle Road SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
Phone: 503-385-4680 
Eivind-Erik.Sorensen@wesd.org  

Gene Rada 
Program Analyst 
Office of Developmental Disabilities Services 
500 Summer St. NE E-15 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-945-5759 
Eugene.E.RADA@dhsoha.state.or.us 
 

Jaime Daignault 
Executive Director 
Oregon Council on Developmental Disabilities 
2475 SE Ladd Avenue Suite 231 
Portland, OR 97214 
Phone: 503-881-9525 
Jaime.daignault@ocdd.org 

Josh Barbour 
Transition Network Facilitator for Linn, Benton, 
Lincoln and Lane Counties 
905 4th Avenue SE 
Albany, OR 97321 
Phone: 541-337-9504 
Josh.barbour@lblesd.k12.or.us 

Lisa Gutierrez 
Transition Coordinator, Special Education 
Teacher 
Park Rose School District 
10636 NE Prescott St.  
Portland, OR 97220 
Phone: 503-432-5115 
gutielis@parkrose.k12.or.us 

Nick Kaasa 
Customer Service Assistant 
Lane County Brokerages 
1240 Charnelton Street 
Eugene, OR 97401 
Phone: 541-870-2320 
nick.kassa@arclane.org 

Roberta Dunn 
Executive Director Northwest Oregon 
FACT (Family and Community Together) 
13455 SE 97th Avenue 
Clackamas, OR 97015-8662 
Phone: 1-888-988-FACT (3228) 
Fax:  503-786-6084 
roberta@factoregon.org  
www.factoregon.org  

Ryley Newport 
Communications Director 
Oregon Council on Developmental Disabilities 
2475 SE Ladd Avenue Suite 231 
Portland, OR 97214 
Phone: 503-949-7203 
ryley.newport@ocdd.org 

Sabrina Cunliffe, MS, CRC 
VR Branch Manager 
Vocational Rehabilitation - McKenzie Center 
2885 Chad Drive  
Eugene OR 97408 
Phone: 541-684-2464  
Fax: 541-345-1406 
sabrina.cunliffe@state.or.us 

Sally Simich 
Secondary Transition Specialist 
Office of Student Services 
Oregon Department of Education 
225 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR  97310 
Phone:  503-947-5639 
sally.simich@state.or.us 
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